COUNTERSUNK SCREW FOR HARDWOODS
HARDWOOD CERTIFICATION
Special tip with diamond geometry and notched, serrated thread. ETA-
11/0030 certification for use with high density timber without any pre-
drill. Approved for structural applications subject to stresses in any direc-
tion vs the grain (α = 0° - 90°).
INCREASED DIAMETER
Internal thread diameter increased to ensure tightening in the highest den-

pre-drilling, for densities of up to 800 kg/m3.
TIMBER  |  HBS HARDWOOD  |  61
d1
L
A
t1 b
dS
dK 60° d2HBS
H X X X
GEOMETRY AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
d1 CODE L b A pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
6
TX 30
HBSH680 80 50 30 100
HBSH6100 100 60 40 100
HBSH6120 120 70 50 100
HBSH6140 140 80 60 100
HBSH6160 160 90 70 100
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
d1 CODE L b A pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
8
TX 40
HBSH8120 120 70 50 100
HBSH8140 140 80 60 100
HBSH8160 160 90 70 100
HBSH8180 180 100 80 100
HBSH8200 200 100 100 100
HBSH8220 220 100 120 100
HBSH8240 240 100 140 100
HBSH8280 280 100 180 100
HBSH8320 320 100 220 100
HBSH8360 360 100 260 100
HBSH8400 400 100 300 100
HBSH8440 440 100 340 100
HBSH8480 480 100 380 100
GEOMETRY
CHARACTERISTIC MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
Nominal diameter d1 [mm] 6 8
Head diameter dK [mm] 12,00 14,50